## **Village of Riverdale**

## Regular Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees Held at Village Board Chambers 157 W. 144<sup>th</sup> Street, Riverdale, IL 60827 Tuesday, July 27, 2021 7:00 pm

## **AGENDA**

I. CALL TO ORDER

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- IV. CONSENT AGENDA
  - 1. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED 6/22/2021
- V. CORRESPONDENCE
- VI. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- VII CORPORATE BILLS
  - 1. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR CORPORATE BILLS PRIOR TO THE PERIOD ENDING FRIDAY, JULY 23, 2021
- VIII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- IX. NEW BUSINESS
  - 1. AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE COMBINED ANNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, 2021 AND ENDING ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, 2022
  - 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE AND THE COOK COUNTY LAND BANK AUTHORITY FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY (14201 HALSTED, 14209 HALSTED, AND 14213 HALSTED)

- 3. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AMENDING CHAPTER 10.20.030 OF TITLE 10 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE AMENDING VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
- 4. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AMENDING CHAPTER 8.04 OF TITLE 8 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF GARBAGE, RUBBISH, REFUSE AND WASTE MATERIALS ON EXTERIOR PROPERTY
- 5. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AMENDING CHAPTER 15.48 OF TITLE 15 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE TO REQUIRE THE POSTING OF PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION IN MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS
- 6. APPROVAL OF A PROPOSAL WITH M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC, FOR WORK PERFORMED ON THE INSTALLATION OF HOT-MIX ASPHALT SPEED HUMPS PROJECT.
- X. PUBLIC COMMENT
- XI. ADJOURNMENT